1	Dist Jalpaigui PS NJP Year 2021 FIR No. 206/2021 Date 03/03/2021
2	1) Act Bengal Excisa Sections at 6.4. (c) ii) Act Sections
	(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednesday Date From 03/03/2021 Date To 03/03/2021
0.	Time Period Evening Hours Time From 19:15 Hr. Time To 19:35 Hr.
	03/03/2021 Time 21:15 the:
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 1-1.6 Time 21:15 Mm
	Type of Information
4.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 09 Kap Sauce Beat No.
5.	(b) Address Saludangi 20ad PS. N. P. Dist. Jalpaigus
	(b) Address Stendard (b)
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	Complainant / Informant:  (a) Name
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Ofc Ambain Falaka's Cp
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(1) Occupation Govi Service (g) Address C/C Amboni. falcotato CP. PS. New J culpungar. Dist Jalpengur, Siligur Polis Commissioners
	(g) Address C/C. Am or the state of the stat
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars  (1) Sauce Dowal Ray (20) s/o Ajit Ray of vill Sakerbug
	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full padiculars  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  (Attach separate
	Sawar of Goxulvila, Po- Kemenvila, PS. NSP, Dis. Jacpangun
	to the Complete of Lands (Information
٠	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): @ 09 (new) bottles of Galary;  6015 60 up Country Spirit @ 11 (Eleven) bottles of Himalayon Gold Country (pirit- (2) 05 (Fire) bottles of Officer's Choice Solure White (G 03 (Kree) bottles of Imperial  Total value of properties stolen / involved.
9.	4015 60 UP Country Spirit () 11 (Eleven) bolles of Himalayan Gold Country Giril-
	(2) 05 (Fire) bollin of Officer's Charce Solure White (9 03 (Kree) bolling importation
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
•	, 1010 1000 01 1000 01
11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	PIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, il required).
	on FIR is reproduced our leaf.
	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
13	
	up the investigation / directed ASI Kajal Charkrabon by of Amban. Calarat of to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferfed to P.S
- 4	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
-	Dec Kis Criginal Coviller Complains
14	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant  Name: SAMIR TAMANG
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Name: SAMIR TAMANG SI OF POLICE Rank: No Salpasgum Ps. SPC
	Of New Talougun Ps.

The afficer in Charge,
NJP Police Station
SPC
Sub: FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith 02(Two) arrested accused persons namely (1) Sani Dewal Roy (20) S/O Ajit Roy, Of Vill-Sahudangi, P.O-Sahudangi, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpalguri and (2) Chandan Sarkar(29) S/o Narayan Sarkar Of Gokulvita, P.o-Kamarvita, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpalguri along with the following seized articles viz (i) 09 (Nine) bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 UP Country Spirit 600 ml. each amounting Rs. 100/ each, (ii) 11 (Eleven) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP 300 ml. each amounting Rs. 50/ each, (iii) 05 (Five) bottles of Officer's Choice Deluxe Whisky 180 ml. each amounting Rs. 140/- each, (iv) 03 (Three) bottles of Imperial Blue Classic Grain Whisky 180 ml. each amounting Rs. 174/- each and (v) One Carry bag which were used for carrying the items mentioned in Sl. No. I to IV.

I, SI. Mahesh Singh, O/c, Ambari-Falakata O.P under P.S. NJP, SPC, do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused persons to the effect that today, on 03.03.21 at 18.15 hrs. received secret source information that two person is carrying huge quantity of illicit liquor at Sahudangihat road and approaching towards Ambari for selling this illegally. Accordingly, the same has been diarised vide Ambari OP GDE. No. 88 dt. 03.03.21 and myself along with ASI. Kajal Chakraborty, C/975 Swarup Basak, C/1058 Jayanta Debnath, NVF/159 Debranjan Sarkar, all of this OP left for the spot to verify the veracity of the information. On reaching at Sahudangihat and on being shown by the source I intercepted two persons who are carrying a loaded bag with them. I, therefore, asked two local witness namely (i) Subhas Sarkar(50) S/o Lt. Narayan Sarkar Of Mahamaya Colony, P.O-Kamarvita, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri & (ii) Abhijit Majumdar(40) S/o Lt. Ashim Majumdar Of Ambari-Falakata, P.O-Kamarvita, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri to accompany us and present during search. Accordingly they have been searched in presence of the above said two witnesses. During search, the following articles has been recovered from the bag which were carrying by them viz (i) 09 (Nine) bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 UP Country Spirit 600 ml. each amounting Rs. 100/- each, (ii) 11 (Eleven) bottles of Himalayan Gold Country Spirit 60 UP 300 ml. each amounting Rs. 50/- each, (iii) 05 (Five) bottles of Officer's Choice Deluxe Whisky 180 ml. each amounting Rs. 140/- each, (iv) 03 (Three) bottles of Imperial Blue Classic Grain Whisky 180 ml. each amounting Rs. 174/- each. During interrogation they failed to produce any valid documents in r/o of the said recovered articles and admitted that they were carrying these articles to sell it among the local people of their locality to earn huge profit illegally. Accordingly the same has been seized through proper list in presence of the said witnesses and took their signatures in the seizure list. Thereafter, I arrested both of them u/s 41 of Cr.PC. after explaining the charges against them.

Hence, I pray that a specific case may kindly be initiated against the two arrested accused (1) Sani Dewal Roy (20) S/O Ajit Roy, Of Vill-Sahudangi, P.O-Sahudangi, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri and (2) Chandan sarkar(29) S/o Narayan Sarkar Of Gokulvita, P.o-Kamarvita, Ps-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri under relevant section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:- 1. Memo of arrest.

2. Seizure list.

Received on 03/03/2021 at 21:15 Hrs vide NJP AS GIE NO 146 all 03/03/2021 and Started NJP AS Case NO 206/2021 and obtailed 03/03/2021 U/S 464 (c) of Bengal Excise Act. and ASI Kajat Charakteris of Ambori Falaka of has already for up it investigation.

Yours faithfully,

SI. Mahesh Singh Ambari Falakata O.P P.S- NJP/SPC